



AL al-Bayt University

Jordan Journal of

ISLAMIC STUDIES

An International Refereed Research Journal

Scientific Research Support Fund, Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research Based at and Published by Al al-Bayt University, Al-Mafraq

Volume 6, No. 3, Shawwal, 1431 A.H, September, 2010 A.D

ISSN 2079-5076





AL al-Bayt University

Jordan Journal of

ISLAMIC STUDIES

An International Refereed Research Journal

Issued by

Scientific Research Support Fund, Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research Based at and Published by Al al-Bayt University, Al-Mafraq

Volume 6, No. 3, Shawwal, 1431 A.H, September, 2010 A.D

Note: The views expressed in this issue are those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Editorial Board or the Policies of the University of AL-al-Bayt, or the policy of the Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research.



All Correspondence Concerning this Journal should be addressed to:

Editor – in - Chief Deanship of Academic Research AL- al-Bayt University AL- Mafraq- Jordan P.O.Box: (130111) Post Code (25113)

Tel: 00962-2-6297000, Ext. 2524 \ Fax: 00962-2-6297067 Email: <u>Jorjis@aabu.edu.jo</u> \ Website: <u>www.aabu.edu.jo</u>

Jordan Journal of Islamic Studies

An International Refereed Research Journal

Volume (5), No. (3)

(Editorial Bord)

Editor -in- Chief:

Prof. Azmi Taha AL-Sayyed-Ahmad

Editor Secretary:

Dr. Mohammad Abdulhameed Al-Khateeb

(Members)

Prof. Ameen M. AL-Qodah Yarmook University Prof. Bashar Awad Al- Balqa' Applied University Prof. Zeyad Al-daghameen AL-al-Bayt University Prof. Kayed Yousuf Quroush Applied Science University Prof. Muhammad Gharaybih Mu`tah University Prof. Muhammad Ali Al- Omari Yarmook University Prof. Mahmood AL- Sartawi Jordan University Prof. Yusef Abu Helaleh AL- Hussain University A AN

Editor (Arabic) Dr. Kamal Maqablah

Editor (English) D**r. B. Habashneh**

Editorial Secretary **Waleed Hamdan**

Production AmalAL - Shanim